

201524769		Highlighted fields denotes correction made			1095 days		Silva Construction, Inc.	Keene Concrete, Inc.	
2015 Intersection Safety/Traffic Civil Master On-Call							Developers Surety and Indemnity CO.	Ohio Casulty Insurance CO	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00001	Removal of Structure	EA	\$ 150.00	15	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	EA	\$ 1,750.00	15	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
202-00195	Removal of Median cover	SY	\$ 20.00	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	\$ 13.00	5145	\$ 66,885.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 87,465.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 51,450.00
202-00201	Removal of Curb Head	LF	\$ 10.00	168	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb & Gutter	LF	\$ 6.00	10911	\$ 65,466.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 65,466.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 76,377.00
202-00204	Removal of Combination Curb, Gutter & Walk	LF	\$ 7.00	3375	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,000.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	\$ 14.00	3729	\$ 52,206.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55,935.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,290.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	\$ 13.50	6735	\$ 90,922.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 87,555.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 87,555.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	\$ 7.00	3165	\$ 22,155.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 28,485.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,155.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	CY	\$ 10.00	1293	\$ 12,930.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,790.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,860.00
203-02330	3-man Labor Crew	HR	\$ 85.00	45	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00
208-00050	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EA	\$ 90.00	369	\$ 33,210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,900.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	EA	\$ 150.00	24	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole/Meter/Valve	EA	\$ 380.00	69	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,500.00
210-04020	Reset Inlet Grate, Frame & Adjustable Curb Box (New Casting)	EA	\$ 800.00	159	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 190,800.00
212-00050	Sodding	SF	\$ 1.50	2889	\$ 4,333.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,445.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,222.50
212-01200	Landscape Restoration	SF	\$ 7.00	2889	\$ 20,223.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,445.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,334.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	\$ 20.00	2625	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,625.00
403-00720	HBP Patch	Ton	\$ 168.00	975	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 126,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 126,750.00
412-00600	6 Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	\$ 45.00	7875	\$ 354,375.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 456,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 433,125.00
412-00800	8 Inch Concrete Pavement	SY	\$ 58.00	1050	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 81,900.00
603-01150	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (CIP)	LF	\$ 265.00	105	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,900.00
603-01180	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (CIP)	LF	\$ 260.00	105	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00
604-16050	Type 14 Curb Inlet (6 Foot)	EA	\$ 3,200.00	6	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
604-16050	Type 14 Curb Inlet (9 Foot)	EA	\$ 4,800.00	6	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
604-16050	Type 16 Curb Inlet (Single)(4 Foot 8 Inches)	EA	\$ 3,800.00	12	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 117,600.00
604-16050	Type 16 Curb Inlet (Single)(8 Foot 5 Inches)	EA	\$ 6,850.00	6	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 67,800.00
604-30005	4 Foot DIA Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	EA	\$ 4,800.00	21	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 182,700.00
604-39010	4 Foot DIA Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	EA	\$ 5,900.00	6	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 59,400.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SY	\$ 40.00	4719	\$ 188,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 259,545.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 259,545.00
608-00005	Concrete Sidewalk (Special)	SY	\$ 60.00	1125	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 90,000.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	\$ 105.00	2100	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 205,800.00
609	Intersection Valley Pan (8 Foot)(10 Inches)	LF	\$ 75.00	90	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00
609-20100	Variable Height Curb Head W/Reinforcement	LF	\$ 17.00	258	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,966.00
609-21020	Curb & Gutter Type II, Section 2B	LF	\$ 19.00	5574	\$ 105,906.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 139,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 139,350.00
609-21023	Curb & Gutter Type IIB (9 Inch) Curbhead	LF	\$ 16.00	2139	\$ 34,224.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,475.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 59,892.00
609-22021	Combination Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk (2 Foot - 8 Inch)	LF	\$ 24.00	1239	\$ 29,736.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 34,692.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 47,082.00
609-22025	Combination Curb, Gutter & Sidewalk (3 Foot - 11 Inch)	LF	\$ 27.00	1125	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,250.00
610-00024	Median cover Material (4 Inch Concrete)(#67 or #57 Aggregate)	SF	\$ 9.00	1269	\$ 11,421.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,035.00
613-07000	Reset Pull Box	EA	\$ 150.00	69	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,500.00
623-00204	Sprinkler system-Adjust Sprinkler	EA	\$ 35.00	288	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,960.00
623-00204	Sprinkler system-New Sprinkler Head	EA	\$ 65.00	159	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,925.00
623-00505	Sprinkler System-Irrigation Reconstruction	LF	\$ 6.50	630	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00
629-01065	Survey Monument	EA	\$ 600.00	30	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
630-00013	Traffic Control Management	Day	\$ 910.00	315	\$ 286,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 141,750.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	\$ 55.00	309	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,815.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	\$ 40.00	372	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,880.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	EA	\$ 945.00	6	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
630-80358	Advanced Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	EA	\$ 850.00	45	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	EA	\$ 22.00	2286	\$ 50,292.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 171,450.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light)(Flashing)	EA	\$ 32.00	372	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,200.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	EA	\$ 4.50	3090	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 61,800.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	HR	\$ 80.00	768	\$ 61,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,800.00
A/W 01	Construction Surveying	Allowance	\$ 39,209.00	1	\$ 39,209.00	\$ 39,209.00	\$ 39,209.00	\$ 39,209.00	\$ 39,209.00
A/W 02	Mobilization (Percent of Task Order Construction Bid Items)	Allowance	\$ 89,223.00	1	\$ 89,223.00	\$ 89,223.00	\$ 89,223.00	\$ 89,223.00	\$ 89,223.00
Sub Total							\$ 3,215,630.00		\$ 3,574,845.50
Textura Fee							\$ 5,466.58		\$ 6,077.24
TOTAL							\$ 3,221,096.58		\$ 3,580,922.74